

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ŏ

RMA10031

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709030354 02 856-582-4292 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLENECEIVED RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE JUN 2 1 2010 MOOREFIELD, WV

26835

304-539 workso Frack Systems

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/27/	and the first and the first	CAT		OPENING I		:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
0001	RAIL F	l REPLACE	LS MENT		570-48	\$ 45730	K 99	A45730600
				DITTO	WAGING DIVIGION	TOD BUE	A CITUNICISE	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA L REF	STAT	HASING DIVISION, E RAIL AUTHORITY ENT ON THE SOUTH E ATTACHED SPECT	, IS SOLI BRANCH V	CITING ALLEY	
	AT THE INTERE FAILUE DISQUA	E SBVR ESTED F RE TO A ALIFICA	OFFIC ARTIE TTEND TION	ID WIE IN S ARE THE OF TE	DATORY PRE-BID LL BE HELD ON 7, MOOREFIELD, WV. REQUIRED TO ATM MANDATORY PRE-BIE BID. NO ONE I	ALL END THIS D SHALL R	MEETING. RESULT IN	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI	TIAL BI TAL DOO D. FA SENTATI SQUALIF TANY C TDDER I	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES	TO C VERI TO F ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMI THE ATTENDANCE	ILL SERVE AT THE MANY AND SHEET WILL TATE WILL FY ATTEND THEY HAV	E AS THE IANDATORY L RESULT NOT DANCE. VE IDANCE	•
	WILL N FAILUF ADDITI	OT ASS RE TO C	UME A OMPLE REQU	NY RE TE TH EST T	SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENI HAT ALL POTENTIA ND FAX NUMBER.	A BIDDER ANCE SHEE	R-S ET. IN	RECLIVEL 2010 AUG 17 AM 10:
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID		ARE REQUESTED TO		PRIOR TO	WY PURCHAS'N' DIVISION
SIGNATURE	11 11	11/2-		<u>សមសសល់កើតិសិតិ៍ស៊ី</u>	ITELEPHONE	100284	DATE	Aug 10
TEE		<i>j per j</i> F	EIN . LI					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
(KSTDA)	1107Z_		<u> 4/-</u>	15221	772 RT NAME AND ADDRESS	7,521		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA10031

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709030354 02 856-582-4292
RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC
PO BOX 555
HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D
SEWELL NJ 08080

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836
304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB. 06/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE 07/27/2010 BID OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART of the pre-bid will not be permitted to sign the ATTENDENCE SHEET. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKER@WV.GOV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115 DEADLINE FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 7/13/10 AT 4:00 PM ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINDA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED BY 10/31/10. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE right to <u>c</u>ancel this contract immediately upon written SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIÇNATURE TELEPHONE 770 740 0284 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -1522172



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

*709030354 02 856-582-4292 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP V	Α		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/27/	2010			BID	OP:	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BEA		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			0.000.0			
			:							
			·				ı	WORKMANSHIP		
					_		I	O NOT CONFOR	M	· .
	WITH T		CTLTC	ATTON	S OF THE	RID WND		ONTRACT		
	чеке т	IN .								
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	IBCONTR	AC"	TOR SHALL PA	V	
			1	1			ı	OR MINIMUM W		
							I	OUNTY PURSUA		
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET	, SEQ.	(P)	REVAILING		
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPLY	то тн	IS PROJEC	r)				
1 4 T							L.			
		1						ITRATION OR		
					CONTAINE	1		Y INTEREST		·
				- 1				TS DOCUMENTS		
					TRACT ARE				,	
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR :	IS REQU	IR	ED TO PROVID	Έ	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON	IF SUCCESSF	'UL.	
	ATT OF	רר קונוים	חידיאנכי	CITTE CIN	ו אס הפו סעו	TTT DIS	7	REQUIREMENT	,	
	OF THI		1	Спеск	ED DETOM (MITT DE	A	REQUIREMENT	•	
	01 1111	D CONT	mer.							
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL	FURNISH PRO	OF	•
								E PRIOR TO		
								SPECIFIED IN	ſ	
						TRUOMA	OF	INSURANCE		
^	COVERA	GE REQ	OTKED	IS Ş	250,000.					
	() B	UTLDER	S RTS	K TNS	URANCE:	STICCESS	ונזים ונזים	L VENDOR SHA	т.т.	
								K INSURANCE		
								THE CONTRAC		
						.				
								TAL AMOUNT O		
	THE BI	TAYA UTT	BLE I	CH BY	STATE OF D AS A BII	WEST V	LR(GINIA, SHALL		
	20DMITI	TED MT	in ca		CERSE SIDE FOR TE			THE SUCCESSF ons	υ	
SIGNATURE		<i></i>	90999999999999999999999999999999999999		<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	1,	, 10	DATE	20 10
TITLE	<i>[[]]</i>	FE	IN ,			770 74	1			FRUS 10
FETTMAT) T	Ι.	4/-15	22/7	2		- 1	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA10031

PAGE

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

*709030354 02 856-582-4292 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080

FEIN

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <u>07/27/2010</u> 01:30PM UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR, MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BON COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON 770 740 0089



*709030354 02

PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

Request for

RFO NUMBER RMA10031 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	07/27/2010		DID	ODENING MINE	1 20DM
301000000000000000000000000000000000000		CAT	kidala ilaakon araa iga maa dalamaa a		1:30PM
LINE QUA	WILLY GOP	NO.	HEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNI
FOREICACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PF PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN I OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJECT THE AR TO ABI	MITY UOP IN MADE ALUM TED ONLY IF UNREASONABLE MORE HIGHER TS. IF THE TS TO BE SUE SURPLUS AREA MENT OF LABO THAN THE FOR THAN THE FOR THAN THE SE TH	INUM, GLASTIC SUCH OF ATTAIN THE DOMESTIC PLIED OR ATTAIN THE PRODUCTS ATTAIN THE PRODUCTS ATTAIN WALL OF A THE PRODUCTS ATTAIN WALL OF A THE PRODUCTS ATTAIN WALL OF A THE PRODUCTS ATTAIN ALUMINUM, THE PRODUCTS ALUMINUM, THE PROD	SS OR STEEL OF DOMESTIC COST IS UNRE E BID PRICE ALUMINUM, G PRODUCED IN FINED BY THE EN PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR M E PRODUCTS. A CONTRACT U FFICER OF TH FS A BID FOR HAT IS REASC IC PRODUCTS, TING, A REEV O FOR SUCH D IN THEIR BID OWLEDGEMENT OWLEDGEMENT OWLEDGEMENT OR AGENCY S SCHEDULE IN	PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN NOER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE TEEL. OF CONSTRUCTION HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING	D S
(1) T	HE ARCHITECT	/ENGINEEF	R SHALL PREP	 ARE THE ADDENDUM	
		PARTIES 1	HAT HAVE PR	DCURED DRAWINGS	
Planting / DA V	21 /	SEE REVERSE \$11	DE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	10084 DATE	1711010
TITLE ESTEMBEDIC	FEIN 4/- pc	22172		·····	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA10031

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

*709030354 02 856-582-4292 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

06/17	/2010		MS OF SAL		SHIPV	IA.		F-0-16		HEIGH ME	rMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/27/	2010	licologia seconor		BTD	OPENI	ING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUN	π
	AND LI PURCHA SEND A	ST SHA SING D COPY	LL BE IVISI OF TH	FORW ON. E ADD	THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	THE BUY	ER IN	THE STATER SHALL	ALSC		
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEN RECEI	ID THE BI	O HE		
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D BE FORM D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM NG A BID	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	E PU GULAT G DOO NT. IS IS	RCHASING CIONS CUMENT THE ONLY SSUED FOR			
	REV. 1	1/96									
	EXHIBI	T 10									
	adde n d	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE NI /OR SPECI	ECESSAR	Y REV	ISIONS TO			
,	ADDEND	UM NOS	/	j							
	NO. 1		6/2	3./10.	• • • •						
EIGMATURE /	an An	//		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	***********	ADITIONS		DAT-		
SIGNATURE	// ////	Me.	<u></u>			TELEPHONE 770 74	00	B1	DATE	Fues 10	
TITLE FESTIVE	PROS	FE	41-1	2217	72			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



VENDOR

*709030354 02

PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA10031

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

P

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	ren		MS OF SAL	*	SHIP V	[A]	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/						57	<u> </u>		5.50. \$5555555	
BID OPENING DATE:	•	07/27/	2010		***************************************	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	O PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUM	IBER	UN	NITPRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4	•	6/2	10. 10. 10.	• • • •					
	I UNDE		THAT		URE TO CO				THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DUR REPRESE . ONLY D TO TH	RING ANY ENTATIVE THE		
	fini Parti 16	Moest Insen!	12.	ek S			GNATURE MPANY TE	2		
	REV. 1	1/96	co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	nse				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	DE 21-11- RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D	G WORK INIA CO THE CON RS LICE IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTO TRACTOR NSE MAY	RS S BE	
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>				TELEPHONE		2/	ATE	, 1. 10
TITLE	/ 	FE	IN //-	15221		-,,		DDRESS CHAI	- <u> </u>	BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>	EN DESD	ONDING -			T NAME AND	ADDDESS I	NISDACE	ABOVE I AB	ELED W	'ENDOD'



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RMA10031

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709030354 02 856-582-4292 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN).EH	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/27/	2010			DID	ODENING MIME		2.0.701/
	16/69/166/166/166/1	UTTY	UOP	CAT			OPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUAI	43 I I Y	UUP	NO	ITEM NU	MBEH	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					ING 3, R(CHARLESTON,	WV	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11 INCLUDE ' R BID.				
	BIDDER	TO CC	MPLET				,		·
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		You West	es bake	6457045		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.:19	729-38	34 8		
		F THEI	R CON	TRACI	ORS LICE		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE		
				AF	PLICABLE	LAW		•	
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND I QUOTA	HE INFORI	MATION P SUED BY	NG DIVISION R ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASIN NG THIS		
_	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERE ORMAT	AL OR WRI	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID RDER.	ION, THE , AND TEI	STATE M RMINATE	ONTRACTOR FIL AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTRACT		
SIGNATURE	MA AN	<i>}}</i>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEBUONE		DATE	7 -
	4/4M					701	100034	1	6 FAKO 10
TITLE	ano 1	FE	IN -//-/-	5221	72		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA10031

PAG	£
	9

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709030354 02 856-582-4292 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY þ RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	
06/17/		<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE:	4	07/27/	2010			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
									ediciólogico.		
						•					
	REV.	5/2009									
·											
				אדר	m T C E						1
	1			NC	TICE	1					
	A STGI	VED BID	мист	BE S	UBMITTED	т∩ •					
	11 0101	יידר מחי	11001	ט ט	ODMITTIED	10.					
	· I	DEPARTM	ENT C	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON					
,		PURCHAS									
	1	BUILDIN	G 15								
					TREET, EA						
1	(CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130)					.
	L						L				
					THIS INF				OF		
	THE E	NARPOSE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOI	BE CON	SIDER.	ED:			
	SEALEI	חדם ר		i							
	اعتصموا	עבע כ									
	BUYER	•			44						
		-									
	REQ. 1	NO.:			RMA1003	1					
	~			•							
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		07/27/2	010					
]								4			
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	[
	L										
					UMBER IN		IS N	ECESSARY			
	TO COL	ATACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR B	TD:	:				
	_			770	7400	304					
1]										
	 PIJEASE	. PRTNT	OR T	· YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONT	ΣСТ			
l .	1	RNING T									
	1		<u> </u>	11	025]	•		,	
` /	\supset -	· ⁻	~ <u>~</u>								
	10/2	1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE		1/2				TELEPHONE	40 0	28/	DATE	(1/2 1)	
TITLE	1000	FE	IN //	د دسد سدد،		1 . 5 .5. 5" 5			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVI	
12/12/	MITTOK	- INO		522/		4 D D D E 0 0	INLODAC	E ABOVE I A			_

Agency WVSRA 15	
REQ.P.O# <u>RMA10031</u>	

BID BOND

			ESE PRESENTS, That we, the und Road Alpharetta, GA 30004	dassigned, RailWorks Track Systems, Inc. as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	lownom.
of A	merica			orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	міфкиту
	CT	with its principa	on the City of Hart ford	es Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
		Viminia as Obligae in the	penal sum of Five Percent of	C 4 . To 1	
				of Amount Bid 5%) for the payment of which, in heirs, administrators, executions, successors and assigns.	
	FF 0.6 24 11	s daly to be mese, we joint	y and severally onto burstives, our	il heirs, acriminatadis, executors, successors and essigns.	
		The Condition of the about	e obligation is such that whereas t	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
	Departm			eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
			ment, Durgon to Moorefield		
		NOW THEREFORE,			
		(a) If said bid shall be rej			
	hereta a	(b) If said bid shall be ac	epted and the Principal shall enter	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached se bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the	
	agreeme	nt created by the acceptar	nce of said bid, then this obligation :	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full	
	force an	I effect. It is expressly und he penal amount of this ob	ierstood and agreed that the liability	y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
	· ·	he peaks amount of this ob	ngaron da tieren ataleu.	•	
		The Surety, for the value r	eceived, hereby stipulates and agn	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no	
	way impa	sired or affected by any ext tice of any such extension.	ension of the time within which the	Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
	Walverlo	ilice of arry short extension.		·	
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto	o set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
	have car	red their comorate reals to	he offward because and there are	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
	27th	day.คุณประโพ	, 20 10		
	, III	CKSYSTATIL		/	
	Principal	Corporate Geal		RailWorks Track Systems, Inc.	
	110	ROUNTE		(Name of Principal)	
	, E	CONTRACTOR OF		By A.	
		Scr		(Must be President or	
	夏龙		-	Vice President)	
	111.0	ORINA		Afric / hongon	
	"111	W. NEVAMIN	-	(Title)	
	Surety Cor	Tay Mind Loporate seas and tay Mind Loporate Seal		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of Americ	ca
		•		(Name of Surety)	
				\ \ \	
				Stacy Rivera Attomewin Fart	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

222507

Certificate No. 003701221

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Jeannette Porrini, and Stacy Rivera

	•							
of the City of	Hartford		State o	ofCor		t i	heir true and lawfu	l Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their sepa	rate capacity if m	ore than one is name	ed above, to sign,	execute, seal and	acknowledge any	and all bonds, reco	gnizances, conditi	onal undertakings and
		ture thereof on beha eeing bonds and und						g the performance of
	anima or Bringing		.visuumgo toquito			ocamgo ano nea o	J 1411.1	
			11/2					
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the C	Companies have caus	ed this instrumen	t to be signed and	their corporate se	als to be hereto aff	ixed, this	8th
day ofJune								
		Farmington Casua	ilty Company		St. 1	Paul Mercury Ins	urance Company	
		Fidelity and Guar-	anty Insurance (lompany		v	nd Surety Compa	•
		St. Paul Fire and I	- '				nd Surety Compa y and Guaranty C	
		St. Paul Guardian	Insurance Comp	pany				
CASUA	SCUNTY NO.	THE OR THE	FIRE COMPA	NN INS	WIND TINSUS	JALTY AND	on Single	CEUTYANG
5 1982 S	1977	INCORPORATED S		SCORPORATE OF	S CORPORATE C	HARTFORD, CONN.	MARTIFORD, \$	HICORONIED SE
	THE LINE	1951	FANCE	SEALS	SEAL	CONN	COMM.	ANOTO ANOTO
			males Hree-	Millerman	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot		ACCUMATION.	
						1,	$\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{M}}$	
State of Connecti					Ву:	June	Bothempar	
City of Hartford s	SS.					George W Thom	oson, Senior Vice Pres	sident
S 4 : 4 81	th.	day of June		2010				
On this the 8th								, who acknowledged surance Underwriters,
								Casualty and Surety authorized so to do,
		for the purposes the						
			(\$E)	TETRE		\ <u>~</u> ^	٠. , ٦	+01
	•	et my hand and offic	ial seal.	OTARY)E)		11/m	aria C. Tatronult. Not	eru Public
My Commission	expires the 30th o	lay of June, 2011.	1 *\^	riêi (C/★/		~ M	aric C. Tetreault, Not	ary Public

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT DATES

FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2009

CAPITAL STOCK \$ 6,480,000

ASSETS		LIABIL TIES & SURPLUS	
CASH & INVESTED GASH EQUIDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED PREMIUM BALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE REINSURANCE RECEIVABLE INTERCOMPANY OTHER ASSETS	\$ 91,632,774 3,673,368,648 51,475,446 183,601,016 72,285,733 4,836,080 247,774,291 6,728,714	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES PLANDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATED AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE POLICYHOLDER DIVIDENDS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE PAYABLE TO PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$ 839,517,654 858,279,027 391,664,338 34,630,568 59,474,472 31,738,727 101,203,705 6,951,413 49,205,988 47,776,209 5,174,786 8,825,721 7,950,503 (47,612,192) 60,758,201 1,322,881 \$ 2,484,657,039
•		CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	\$ 6,480,000 433,803,760 1,396,563,901 \$ 1,836,848,661
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 4,331,705,701	TOTAL LIABILMES & SURPLUS	\$ 4,331,705,701

STATE OF CONNECTIOUT

CCUNTY OF HARTFORD

\$\$. 7

CITY OF HARTFORD

MICHAEL J. DOODY, BEING DULY SWORN, SAYS THAT HE IS SECOND VICE PRESIDENT, OF TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA. AND THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE

FINANCIAL CONDITION OF SAID COMPANY AS OF THE 31st DAY OF DECEMBER, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC - MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/30/2012

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 19th DAY OF APRIL, 2010

Line Item	Description	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Extended Cost
	Rail Replcement				
1	Rail Replacement w-131/132 RE welded	\$ 7700	per track foot	2,718	\$20929600
2	Rail Replacement w- 105 DY jointed	\$ 4500	per track foot	3,936	1771200
	Turnout Replacement				
3	Replacement of #8 turnout	\$ 34,00000	per turnout	1	\$ 34000
4	Replacement of #10 turnout	\$ 36,90000	per turnout	1	\$ 36900
		·	TOTAL BID		\$ 457306

Notes:

- 1) The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed.

 Any variation in the actual quantities will be determined based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- 2) Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms. Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3) Vendors must submit unit prices for all items. Failure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.